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THE INSTITUTE FOR ART AND URBAN RESOURCES,INC. EXECUTIVE OFFICE: PROJECT STUDIOS ONE (P.5.1), 46-01 21ST STREET,
LG, NEW YORK 11101 AREA CODE 212/784-2084 BRENDAN GILL, CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS ALANNA HEISS, PRESIDENT
AND EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR PROJECTS: WORKSPACE / PROJECT STUDIOS ONE (P.8.1) / THE CLOCKTOWER / CITY-WIDE EXHIBITIONS

Richard Bellamy, Alanna Heiss and the Board of Directors of
 The Institute for Art and Urban Resources cordially invite
you to attend a reception and private showing of the exhibition

"Mark di Suvero: Recent Sculptures.”

6-8 pm

Tuesday, May 3, 1983
0il & Steel Gallery
157 Chambers Street
New York City
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The Institute for Art and Urban Resources
Spring Patrons Events - Cocktail Party, 0il and Steel Gallery, May 3, 1983.

Kay Bearman, NYSCA

Edna Bendel, Bellamy, and guest

Jim Bishop

Olivier de Bouchony, IAUR studio artist and guest
John Comfort, IAUR Board member, and Jane
David Collens, Bellamy, and guest

Howard Gilman, IAUR Patron

Paul Gunther, George Treschere Associates
Andras Halasz, TAUR studio artist, and guest
Mary Hays, NYSCA, and guest

Jane Heffner, Whitney Museum

Janet Henry, IAUR studio artist

Bill Judson, IAUR Patron

Alain Kirili, TAUR, and Ariane Lopez-Huici
Mark Kloth, TAUR studio artist, and guest
Bill Kopp, IAUR studio artist

George Kousolides, TAUR Special Projects Artist, and guest
David Levin, New York Foundation for the Arts
Rene Lynch, TAUR studio artist, and guest
James McClaren

Nicholas Moufarrege, IAUR studio artist
Gerald Nichols, TAUR studio artist

Jan Nordlander, TAUR development committee, and Countess Sophie
Gustavo Ojeda, TAUR studio artist

Charles and Diana Petit

Janet Pihlblad, IAUR studio artist, and Jim
Lucio Pozzi

Fred Riedel, TAUR curator, and guest

Susan Rothschild, DCA

Sura Ruth, TAUR studio artist,and guest
Goldman Sachs

Jorge Salazar, IAUR Special Projects Artist, and guest
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IAUR - Spring Patrons Events, 0il and Steel Gallery, May 3, 1983
Page Two

Ingrid Sischy, Artforum

Jennifer Q. Smith, TAUR studio artist, and guest
Keith Sonnier, IAUR

Klaes Sweger, Swedish Consulate

Curtis Vasquez, DCA, and guest

Wendy Waterman, Bellamy

John Wessel, NEA

Virginia Wright, TAUR Board member and Patron, and Bagley

Bob Yasuda and Judith: Muxray::
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GUEST LIST, COCKTATL PARTY AT OIL AND STEEL GALLERY
PATRONS EVENT, Tuesday, May 3, 1983
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Hal Allen, Bellamy

Lloyd Allen, IAUR Development Committee

Mr. and Mrs. Hunk Anderson, Bellamy

Beverly D'Anne, NYSCA Resgrel=

Azade Ardali, NYSCA

Joshua Aronson, IAUR Development Committee
Richard Artschwager, IAUR Special Projects Artist
Carla Ash, Seagrams

Betsy Baker, Artin America

Sid and Anne Bass, Bellamy

Kay Bearman, NYSCA Ye s

Carol Bellamy, City Council

John Bergman, Bellamy

Sidney Besthoff, Bellamy

Mike Bidlo, IAUR Studio Artist

Dr. A. J. te Boekhorst, Dutch Consulate

Francois Boisrond, IAUR Studio Artist

Olivier de Bouchony, TAUR Studio Artist &4 /4
Jack Boulton, Chase Art Program

Randall Bourschiedt, DCA

John Bragin, Bellamy

Eric Brettschneider, Borough President's Office, Oueens
Eli Broad, Bellamy

Virginia Brieant, Warner Communications

Helen Brown, CBS /\lr?\.ﬁﬁ-

Richard Bruno, DCA

Guy Burnes, Australian Counsulate
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30.
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42,
43.
44,

46.

Susan Butler, IAUR

Mr. and Mrs. Charles Byron, Bellamy
Michael Byron, TAUR Studio Artist

Edward Broida, Bellamy

Jonathan Canno, IAUR Development Committee
Kitty CaTlisle—Hért, NYSTA

Norman Champ, Bellamy

Gene Cohan, Bellamy

David Collens, Bellamy/ gj% 2 LQM

Bert Coller, DCA

Gardiner Cowles, Cowles Foundation

Joan Davidson, J.M. Kaplan Foundation A”M
Patricia Davis, Jerome Foundation
Suzanne Davis, J.M. Kaplan Foundation A.‘/M‘
Anne Dayton, IAUR Development Committee
Mr. and Mrs. Kenneth Dayton, Bellamy
Hollywood DiRusso, IAUR Curator

Peter DiSilva, Bellamy

Mark DiSuvero, Bellamy

Donald Droll, TAUR Curator

John Eastman, Bellamy

Mr. and Mrs. Lee Eastman, Bellamy

Mr. Barney Ebsworth, Bellamy

Gerald Elliot, Bellamy

Jeanne Erwin, IAUR Development Committee
Carol Feinberg, Bellamy

Thomas Fenlon, Schieffelin Trust

Richard Flood, IAUR Curator

Stephanie French, Philip Morris

Mr. and Mrs. B. H. Friedman

Martin Friedman, Bellamy and IAUR

Lisa Frigand, Con Ed

Ed Ganss, Bellamy

Victor and Sally Ganz, Bellamy

Cynthia Gehrig, Jerome Foundation

Henry Geldzahler, Bellamy and IAUR

Stacy Gershon, Chase Art Program

John Giancola, NYSCA

Arnold ‘Glimcher, Pace Gallery
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67. Grace Glueck, New York Times
68. Ralph and Helen Goldenberg, Bellamy
69. Harrison J. Goldin, Comptroller, N.Y.C.
70. Paul Gunther, IAUR
71. Andras Halasz, TAUR Studio Artist \é‘ll— v
72. Robert Handforth, Canadian Consulate
73.. Robin Hanson, Chase Art Program
74. Rolf Hanson, IAUR Studio Artist
Susan Hardesty, Chase Art Program
Bob Harris, IAUR Curator
Mary Hays, NYSCA Yes A
Ffed M. Hechinger, New York Times Foundation
Bill Hellermann, IAUR Curator
Janet Henry, IAUR Studio Artist Jes
Knut Heuer, Goethe House
Patricia Hewitt, Tortuga Foundation
Will Hokin, Bellamy
Heiner and Agnes Horsten, German Consulate
John Howell, TAUR Curator
Betsey Johnson, IAUR Fashion Program
Philip Johnson, Bellamy
James Jordan, NYSCA
Julius, IAUR Studio Artist
Bernd Kastner, IAUR Studio Artist
Leandro Katz, TAUR Curator
Margaret Keane, Citibank
Todd Keller, IAUR Special Projects Artist
Jack Kiermaier, CBS
Alatn ®irili, Tagr  fes o [ Arisat
Mark Kloth, TAUR Studio Artist Y£4— uf GUEST
Robert Knott, Schieffelin Trust
Mayor Koch
Oscar and Berthe Kolin, Bellamy
Nathan Kolodner, IAUR Development Committee
William Kopp, IAUR Studio Artist YE€5
George Kousolides, TAUR Special Projects Artist
Donald Kuspit, TAUR Curator
Kaye Kynion, Borough President's Office, Queens

Barry Laine, TAUR Curator
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1931
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125.
125.
126.
1074
128.
129.
130.
131.
132,
158;
134.

135.

136.

137,

138.

139.

140.

141.

142.

List, Cocktail Party

Mark Lancaster, Foundation for Contemporary Performance Art

Jeffrey Larris, DCA

Mrs. Robért Levi, Bellamy

Vera List, Bellamy

Robert Littman, IAUR Curator
Roseanne and Philip Livingston, IAUR
Ekle Lixfield, TAUR Studio Artist

Robert Longley, Morgan Guaranty Trust

Arianne Lopez-Huici, TAUR Special Projects Artist Y&©

Rene Lynch, TAUR Studio Artist YE5 + QUE’ST
Carlotta Maduro, Con Ed

Donald Manes, Borough President, Oueens
Louis and Susan Manilow, Bellamy
Donald Marron, Bellamy and TIAUR

John McEwen, IAUR Studio Artist

Andrew McNair, TAUR Curator

John Meekin, Chase Manhattan

Dr. and Mrs. Bernard Melbin, Bellamy
Ronay and Richard Menschel, TAUR

Sam Messer, TAUR Studio Artist

Leith ter Meulon, DCA

Bella Meyer, French Consulate

Robert and Jane Meyerhoff, Bellamy
Ward Mintz, NYSCA

Richard Mittenthal, NY bommunity Trust rtldz\ljt‘L'
George and Joyce Moss, Bellamy

Nicholas Moufarrege, IAUR Studio Artist
Virginie Mounicot, TAUR Studio Artist
Susan Muir, Mobil Foundation

Bess Myerson, DCA

Morton and Rose Neuman, Bellamy

Mr. and Mrs. Sy Newhouse, Bellamy

Albert and Muriel Neuman, Bellamy

Jan Nordlander, TAUR Development Committee Yes
Mike Nussbaum, IAUR

Gustavo Ojeda, TAUR Studio Artist %u:, ('\
Theresa Osborne, Borough President's Office, Queens
Judy Padow, IAUR Curator

Mr. and Mrs. Stephen Paine, Bellamy
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143. Simon Penny, TAUR Studio Artist

144, Gifford and Joanma Phillip, Bellamy

145. Janet Pihlblad, TAUR Studio Artist FE5 + SET
146. Mr. and ﬁrs. David Pincus, Bellamy

147. Robert Pincus-Witten, TAUR

148. Mr. and Mrs. Max Pine, Bellamy

149. Frank H. Porter, Bellamy .

150. John and Kimiko Powers, Bellamy

151. Eve Propp, Bellamy

152. Sarah Rachti, Bellamy

153. Raffael Rhiensberg, TAUR Studio Aftist
154. Ruby Rich, NYSCA

155. Fred Riedel, TAUR Curator YES 4+ GUEST
156. David and Mary Robinson, Bellamy

157. Susan Rothschild, DCA Ye4 (,l\
158. Georges Rousse, TAUR Studio Artist

159. Robert Rowan, Bellamy

160. Mr. and Mrs. Edmund Ruben, Bellamy
161. Howard Rubinstein, DCA

162. Sandra Ru_f:t;, Mobil Foundation

163. Sura Ruth, TAUR Studio Artist £S5
164. Jorge Salazar, IAUR Special Projects Artist {es + C‘ Urf‘
165. Doug Schoen, IAUR

166. Mr. and Mrs. Robert Schoenberg, Bellamy
167. Mr. and Mrs. Rudolf Schulhoff, Bellamy
168. Claire‘ Schulman, Borough President's Office, Queens
169. Eugeneand Barbara Schwartz, Bellamy
170. Stefan Sehler, TAUR Studio Artist

171. Kathleen Sell, TAUR

172. . Mr. and ‘.Mrs. Richard Selle, Bellamy
173. Mr. Fayez Serofim, Bellamy

174. Paul and Isabelle Shanley, IAUR

175. James Sfuerry, TAUR Curator

176. 1Ingrid Sischy, Artforum W—

177. Joe Smith, IAUR Special Projects Artist
178. Carols Solano, NYSCA

179. Keith Sonnier, TAUR YE§

180. Peter Stern, Bellamy

181. Carol Squiers, TAUR Curator

182. Klaes Sweger, Swedish Consulate (y’/g"'
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183. Margaret Swezey, Citibank

184. WMr. and Mrs. Walter Thayer
185.

Helen Sohnenberg Tucker, Gramercy Park Foundation
186. Robert Vanni, DCA .

187. Curtls Vasquez, DCA V&S 2 M

. 189. Emo Verkerk, TAUR Studio Artist

190. Monte Wasch, TAUR Development Committee

191. Wendy Waterman, Bellamy [?, il /69? Lo co )

192. Deborah Whitman, TAUR Studio Artist
193. David Whitney, Bellamy

194. Mike and Penny Winton, Bellamy

195. 1I. Peter Wolff, Warner Communications

196. Robert Younger, IAUR Special Projects Artist

Joxrw Wessol e
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THE INSTITUTE FOR ART AND URBAN RESOURCES, INC.

LEADERSHIP COUNCIL

Anne and James Harithas Ngavid Moxley Robert and Stephanie Scull
John Kaldor es Gund Saalfield Laura Lee and Bob Woods

PATRONS COUNCIL

Caroline R. Alexander /b’uu.lane Hickie
Mr. and Mrs. Morrie Alhadeff E. William Judson W—(l)

Mr. and Mrs. Julian Ard Benjamin Lambert

Joshua Aronson Wane Lang

Lily Auchincloss Evelyn and Leonard Lauder

Irving Blum Richard and Gail Lippe
h‘rh_l(enneth D. Brody Marilyn D. Lubetkin

Jonathan S. Canno Laurie and Jacques Mallet

Laura L. Carpenter Martin Margulies

Mr. and Mrs. Claiborne Carrington Ben Y. Mason and Louise S. O'Connor

Leo Castelli Mr. and Mrs. William E. McKay

Mr. and Mrs. Ralph Stuart Cutshell, Jr. Mr. and Mrs. Robert Meltzer

Elaine Dannheisser Christy Millard

Anne Dayton Niel C. Morgan

Mary M. Denison Mary S. Myers

Robert and Honey Dootson I1llsley Ball Nordstrom

Linda Durham Mr. and Mrs. Thomas Marion O'Connor

Virginia Dwan m—iﬁliee Kleberg Reynolds

William S. Ehrlich ~Katherine B. Reynolds

Harrison Eiteljorg David Rockefeller

Andre Emmerich Richard and Coke Anne Saunders

Dr. and Mrs. Jack M. Farris The Seattle Galleries

Mr. and Mrs. Jack Friedman A. Alfred Taubman

Anne Gerber ) Tamara and Hardy Thomas
Howard Gilman watds Ay to corre John B. Visceglia

A.laun-Graham Gund fWMr. and Mrs. John R. Watson
Mr. and Mrs. Marshall Hatch Laura Donnelley Wheeler

Ann Homer Hauberg Virginia Wright o L‘u\

Drue Heinz ﬁr. and Mrs. George Marshall Young
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Richard Bellamy, Alanna Heiss and the Board of Directors of
The Institute for Art and Urban Resources cordially invite
you to attend a reception and private showing of the exhibition

"Mark di Suvero: Recent Sculptures.”

6-8 pm

Tuesday, May 3, 1983
0il & Steel Gallery
157 Chambers Street
New York City

R.S.V.P. to Celeste Dado by April 30, 1983. 784-2084.

This cocktail party is for Patrons and Friends of The Institute.
We hope you will join us.
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GUEST LIST FOR COCKTATL PARTY AT OTL AND STEEL GALLERY
PATRONS EVENTS, Spring 1983

STUDTIO ARTISTS - National And International

CURATORS

Bob Harris

240 East 25th Street, #22
New York, New York 10010

Carol Squiers & Gerry Gordon

112 East..19th Street
New York, NY 10003

James Sherry
300 Bowery
New York, NY 10002

Leandro Katz
25 East 4th Street
New York, NY 10003

Donald Droll
28 West 10th Street
New York, NY 10011

Andrew McNair
EXPRESS

P.B. Box 525

Canal Street Station
New York, NY 10013

Barry Laine

ARTISTS

Richard Artschwager
103 Franklin Street
New York, NY 10013

Alain Kirili & Arianne Lopez-Huici

17 White Street
New York, NY 10013

Jorge Salazar
11 Jay Street
New York, NY 10013

Robert Younger & Kathleen Sell

530 West 25th Street
New York, NY 10001

Todd Keller
801 Washington Street
New York, NY 10014

Hollywood DiRusso
153 East 57th Street
New York, NY 10022

John Howell

Alive Magazine

P.0. Box 808

Canal Street Station
New York, NY 10013

Bill Hellermann
45 Greene Street
New York, NY 10012

Donald Kuspit
38 West 26th Street
New York, NY 10001

Fred Riedel

A.F.A.

141 East 65th Street
New York, NY 10021

Robert Littman
Grey Art Gallery

33 Washington Place
New York, NY 10003

Judy Padow

Keith Sonnier
145 Chambers Street
New York, NY 10007

George Kousolides

, 18

80-82 Saint Marks Avenue

Brooklyn, NY 1

Betsy Johnson
253 Church Street
New York, NY 10013

Joe Smith
72 Hester Street
New York, NY 10002
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CONSULATE REPRESENTATIVES

Klaes Sweger

Swedish Information Service
825 Third Avenue

New York, NY

Heiner & Agnes Horsten (Germany)
202 East 75th Street, apt. 1R
New York, NY 10022

Mr. Guy Burnes

Australian Consulate General
636 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10011

Dr. A. J. te Boekhorst
Dutch Consulate General
1 Rockefeller Plaza
11th Floor

New York, NY 10020

FRIENDS

Paul Gunther

George Trescher Assoc.
1995 Broadway, 17th Floor
New York, NY 10023

Grace Glueck

The N.Y. Times

229 West 43rd Street
New York, NY 10036

Robert Pincus-Witten
Dept. of Art History
Queens College, C.U.N.Y.
65-30 Kissena Boulevard
Flushing, NY 11367

Susan Butler
425 Park Avenue, 26th Floor
New York, NY

Bella Meyer (French Consulate)
6 Jones Street
New York, NY 10014

Dr. Knut Heuer
Goethe House

1014 Fifth Avenue
New York, NY 10028

Mr. Robert Handfort
Canadian Consulate General
1251 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10020

Richard Flood
530 West 25th Street
New York, NY 10001

Betsy Baker

Art in America

150 East 58th Street
New York, NY 10022

Ingrid Sischy
Artforum

205 Mulberry Street
New York, NY 10021
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RICHARD BELLAMY'S GUEST LIST FOR COCKTAIL PARTY

Gerald Elliot / Martin Friedman

175 East Delaware Place Director .

Chicago, IL (ol | ) Walker Art Center
Vineland Place
Minneapolis, MN 55403

Morton and Rose Neuman / -/Gifford and Joanna Phillip
53 East Division Street . 480 Park Avenue
Chicago, IL (o(o|\ © New York, NY s0¢ 2 &

Mr. and Mrs. David Pincus / Frank H. Porter /

1290 Sixth Avenue 2811 Carnegie Avenue ~
New York, NY 10019 Cleveland, OH &<t VS

John and Kimiko Powers Eve Propp
13114 State Highway 970 Park Avenue l/
Carbondale, Colorado %\l 23 New York, NY (CGZ&

Sarah Rachti / David and Hary Robinson l/
6225-4 Bay Club Drive 54 Spenser
Fort Lauderdale, FL Sausalito, CA 94965

Mr. and Mrs. Edmund Ruben / Eugene and Barbara Schwartz \/
41 Greenway Gables 160 Park Avenue 7

Yale Place New York, NY 10021
Minneapolis, MN 55403

Mr. aad Mrs. Richard Selle / Mr. and Mrs. Robert Schoenberg t/
770 Park Avenue o 37 West Moreland
New York, NY | o2 . Saint Louis, Missouri” 63108

Hal Allen ‘/ Sid and Anne Bass
134 East 62nd Street 3100 Fort Worth National Bank Building
New York, NY 10021 Fort Worth, TX 78102

Sidney Bestoff Joan Bragin L/
4401 Saint Charles Avenue 154 East 37th Street
New Orleans, LA Foi\< New York, NY \o6\'e

Mr. and Mrs. Kenneth Dayton / John Eastman
392 South Ferndale Road 39 West 54th Street
Wayzata, MN 55391 New York, NY \o©\9q

Mr. and Mrs. Lee Eastman Robert Rowan /
895 Park Avenue 415 State Street
New York, NY (oL Pasadena, CA 91105

Victor and Sally Ganz l/ Ralph and Helen Goldenberg \/

10 Gracie Square 209 East Lake Shore Drive
New York, NY \oo1g Chicago, IL 60611

Will Hokin Ed Ganss

175 East Delaware Place 100 East Thousand Oaks Boulevard
Suite 3913 P.0. Box 19021

Chicago, IL ol \ N\ Thousand Oaks, CA 2l 20

Philip Johnson David Whitney
Seagrams Building Seagrams Building
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*
Donald Marron Mr. and Mrs. Max Pine
4 East 70th Street
New York, NY 10021

Carol Feinberg \/ Robert and Jane Meyerhoff /
895 Park Avenue 3615 Blenheim Boulevard

New York, NY ,po02./ Phoenix, MD 21131 y
g L ¢

Edward Broida Mr. and Mrs. Stephen Pain “Z

9930 Tower Lane 330 Beacon Street

Beverly Hills, CA Gozlo Boston, MA eaille

Gene Cohan / David Collens

Storm King Art Center Storm King Art Center \/
Mountainville, NY 10913 Mountainville, NY 10913

Dock Lane

| Mr. and Mrs. Rudolf Schulhoff \/ Vert List
Kings Point, NY “b-l‘hﬁ

Eli Broad \/ Mike and Penny Winton L/
1 Oakmont Drive 4308 I.D.S. Center

Los Angeles, CA 90049 Minneapolis, MN 55402

Mr. Barney Ebsworth Mr. James DeSilva
120 South Central P.0. Box 2268 /
Clayton, Missouri 213> Rancho Sante Fe, CA 92067

Mr. and Mrs. Sy Newhouse Niva Kislak
157 East 70th Street 265 East 66th Street
New York, NY 10021 . New York, NY 10021

. Dr. and Mrs. Bernard Melbin Louis and Susan Manilow

' 980 Fifth Avenue <3 2450 North Lakeview | |
New York, NY 10028 Chicago, IL ol \

George and Joyce Moss Albert and Muriel Newman \/

10 Gracie Square / 179 East Lake Shore Drive

New York, NY o062 € Chicago, IL 60611

Mark DiSuvero / Mr. and Mrs. Charles Byron/
30-40 Vernon Boulévard 25 East 83rd Street

Long Island City, NY 11101 New York, NY [D©2%

John Bergman Mrs. Robert Levi
225 Broadway \/ 10801 Greenspring Avenue/
New York, NY 10007 Lutherville, MD 21093

Peter Stern Oscar and Berthe Kolin
Storm King Art Center 116 East 68th Street
Mountainville, NY 10913 New York, NY (oo2-\

Mr. and Mrs. Hunk Anderson\J Mr. Fayez Serofim
62 Faxon Road 3970 Inverness
Alberton, CA 94025 Houston, TX

Mr. Walter Thayer
450 East 52nd Street
New York, NY \eO2l 2

Eid

%

2
|
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Norman Champ / Mr. and Mrs. B. H. Friedman
22 Claremont Lane 435 East 52nd Street

Saint Louis, Missouri 63124 New York, NY 10022

Wendy Waterman
237 East 72nd Stragt

New York, NY 10021
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INVITEES ,;ECE ON/FOR ,cotﬁREs SSFONAL ARTS\ CAUCUS
April 3

FOUNDATIONS
Gardner Cowles

Foyndation for Contemporary Performane Art, Inc.
/ Mark Lancaster

The, Gramercy Park Foundation
Jﬂelen Sonnenberg Tucker

J. M., Kaplan Fund, Inc.
J6 K. Davidson
"S)Zlanne Davis

Jerome. Foundation
l}ftr cia K. Davis
\(}ni%lia A. Gehrig

Mobil Foundation, Inc.

|98ndra J. Ruch
san Muir

Sarah A. Schieffelin Residuary Trust
IHomas Fenlon
Rgfbert G. Knott

Tortyga Foundation
Jatricia Hewitt

CA DD
New York Times Foundation /‘q/(' <

\y‘ed M. Hechinger

New York Community Trust

I}¢{chard Mittenthal
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CORPORATTONS
——— a1 JONS

CBS, Imc., 51 West 52nd St., NY, NY 10019 (212)975-4321
:ﬁelen Brown, Director - Coporate Contributions
ck Kiermaier, Vice President - Public Affairs

Cit%ﬁank, N.A;, JFK International Airport, Jamaica, NY 11430
rgaret G, Swezey, Vice President & Director - Community and Government Relations
\Kzrgaret Keane, Assistant Manager - Community and Government Relations

Consolidated Edison of New York, 4 Irving Place, NY, NY 10003
Eiga Frigand, Coporate Contributions Officer
r

lota M. Maduro, Director~Community Relations

Morgan Guaranty Trust Company of New York, NY, NY 10015 (212)483-2090
siaanne Erwin Parks, Vice President A
o

bert Longley, Vice President

PaceﬁGallerz, 32 East 57th St., NY, Ny 10022
rnold Glimcher, Director

Phil#p Morris Inc., 100 Park Avenue, NY, Ny 10017
phanie French, Manager - Cultural Affairs
- Reuter, Manager - Consumer Affairs and Corporate support
Josepﬁ E. Seagrams & Sons, Inc., Room 3509, 375 Park Avenue, NY, Ny 10152
arla Ash, Curator

Van Alst Hardware and Supply Co. Itie.., 22453 Jackson Ave., L.T €., NY 11161

Warner Communications, Ine., 75 Rockefeller Plaza, NY, Ny 10019
\{i}ginia W. Brieant, Director - Contributions to the Arts

./ Peter Wolff, Executive Director - Contributionsg

Chase Manhattan Bank, Chase Manhattan Art Program, Chase Manhattan Bank, 410 Aprk Ave,
11/ NY, NY 10022
c

k Boulton u(//
(Sgsji Gershon, an Hardesty, Wobin Hanson)
WA/
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April 10, 1983

CORPORATTIONS

CBS, Imc.
Helen Brown

+ Jack Kiermaier

Citibank, N.A.
Margaret G. Swezey
Margaret Keane

Consolidated Edison of New York
Lisa Frigand
Carlota M. Maduro

Morgan Guaranty Trust
Robert Longley

Pace Gallery
Arnold Glimcher

Paine Webber, Inc.
Donald B. Marfon

Joseph E. Seagrams & Sons, Inc.
Carla Ash

Warner Communications
Virginai W. Brieant
1. Peter Wolff

Chase Manhattan Bank
Jack Boulton
‘;IGhn R. Meekin
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FOUNDATIONS

Foundation for Contemporary Performance Art, Inmc.),” 225 East Houston St., NYC 10002
Mark Lancaster, Secretary )

The Howard Gilman Foundation, 111 West 50th St., NY, NY 10020 (212)307-1073
Pierre Apraxine, Director of Planning .

The Gramercy Park Foundation, 122 E 70th St., NY, NY 10021  (212)988-5933
Helen Sonnenberg Tucker,President

Jerome Foundation, Inc., West 2090 First National Bank Building, St. Paul, MN
55101 (612) 224-9431
Patricia K. Davis, Program Officer
Cynthia A. Gehrig, Executive Director

The J. M. Kaplan Fund, Inc., 2 E 34th St., NY, NY 10016 (212)889-6363
an K. Davidson, President
Suzanne Davis, Administrative Director

Mobil Foundation, Inc., 150 E 42nd St., NY, NY 10017
Sandra J. Ruch, Manager Cultural Programs and Promotion
Susan Muir, Assistant to the Manager of Cultural Programs

The Sarah I. Schieffelin Residuary Trust, c/o The Bank of New York, 48 Wall-St.,
NY, NY 10005

Thomas Fenlon
Robert G. Knott

Tortuga Foundation, Joint Foundation Support, Inc., Suite 1918, 275 Madison Ave.,
NY, NY 10016 (212)684-6130

Patricia Hewitt

Young Filmakers, 4 Rivington St., NY, NY 10002
Pat Moonan, Film Bureau

Emma A. Scheafer Charitable Trust
Lila Acheson Wallace Foundation

Mérgan Guaranty Trust

Booth Ferris Foundation ;?
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INVZTEES - RECEPTION FOR GQNGRESSIONAL ARTS CAueﬁ\.
\_/ N

April 10\\19y

Borough President's Office

SAl
Eric Brettschneider JInNNT VL e
lgaye Kynion
Donald Manes

Theresa Osbourne

Claire Schulman

Department of Cultural Affairs, City of New York

Randall Bourscheidt WT' L(SL..LM_.

Ropoes VANNE -

Béss Meyerson Vl}[‘——m‘f Lﬂ.ﬂ_\e__&sLJ./\l— e\ M )

o
Hgward Rubinstein ORIy NASQUTE - C iy
= eV oV S?-
Leith ter Meulen RACHANLD oD

National Endowment for the Arts

Ruth Ber

Fran oll
Hug thern
John Wessel

New York State Council on the Arts

J Bearnan W

Kitty Carlisle-Hart

Mafy Hays

NYSCA Council Memhbers
i

Miriam Colon Edgar

Heikd Brenner Garth
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NYSCA Council Members

Lee Guber

Ruth Hdughton

Sara Kdffman

Edward [M. Kresky

;\rthur Levitt, Jr.
Samuel|H. Lindenbaum
Armond |Magnarelli

Arthur |Mitchell
Blanch¢tte H. Rockefeller
Andrew|Wolfe

Romare| Bearden

Seymoufr Knox

Dorot Rodgers A \.l/ W
Jmaes R. Houghton W 42{ v

Carol Bellamy ~ %% oo/ RogeANNE 2 PRy e

Henry Geldzahler —3 3 V\/ G- 40 TANV VNG TEA)

Harrison J. Goldin ~toky 1oon Cicly ol WC )%Z o N YC/ IOk
Mayor Koch (i_\ id v y Y e /dZ‘D77

Ronay Menschel "4 M«Q ”ﬂ B‘QOR?D ST I’V\/CL /@24

Doug Schoen

Paul & Isabelle Shanley 14[ @WWM 60UV7+’ BopEsTH LS “m
Pdepmfad-tiran o

- (= N U S BAMA 12 W 37T 5T, nye joeqy
Thomas N. Armstong, Dir./ Whitney Museum

. Comm. for the Arts

Phillipe de ebello, Dir., MET
Richard Olde Dir., MOMA
Lawrence Rgger, Dir;

Arlene SWuler, Dir., VoNunteer Lawyers for the Arts
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KEITH SONNIER OPENING - INVITEES
April 10, 1983

Borough President's Office
Jane Planken

DCA °
. Bert Cdlle
Jeffrey Larris

Curtis |Vagquez
TiellCo i Inter lock Association
Millie|Geldérn
Geraldfine |[MUyrphy
Gerda Milin
Rose il
Judy Jack
David [Joh

Fran rrdlll Kraft
Vee Lohr

Community Board No. 2
Walte fffdy
Sally \Ke
Christifind |Bpye
Gertrulle McDonald
Kevin ady

Hunters Pojinf\ Blo Association
Sal Anz
(on mailing list)

Chase Manhattan Art Program
Stacy Gershon
Susan Hardesty
Robin Hanson

National Endowmbqﬁ for—she Arfs—
Benny Andrewd A oel Schneider

Bobbi Tsumdgari

HNew—¥ork—Seate—Coumcit on the Arts \\-J L( W

Béverly D'Anne
Ruby Rich
Ward Mintz
James Jordan
hn Giancola
Carlos Solana
Jzade Ardali
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The Institute for Art and Urban Resources
Spring Patrons Events — Cocktail Party, 0il and Steel Gallery, May 3, 1983

Kay Bearman, NYSCA

Edna Bendel, Bellamy, and guest

Jim Bishop

Olivier de Bouchony, IAUR studio artist and guest

John Comfort, IAUR Board member, and Jane

David Collens, Bellamy, and guest
Howard Gilman, IAUR Patron

Paul Gunther, George Treschere Associates
Andras Halasz, TAUR studio artist, and guest
Mary Hays, NYSCA, and guest

Jane Heffner, Whitney Museum

Janet Henry, IAUR studio artist

Bill Judson, IAUR Patron

Alain Kirili, TAUR, and Ariane Lopez-Huici
Mark Kloth, IAUR studio artist, and guest
Bill Kopp, IAUR studio artist

George Kousolides, IAUR Special Projects Artist, and guest
David Levin, New York Foundation for the Arts
Rene Lynch, IAUR studio artist, and guest
James McClaren

Nicholas Moufarrege, IAUR studio artist
Gerald Nichols, TAUR studio artist

Jan Nordlander, TAUR development committee, and Countess Sophie
Custavo Ojeda, IAUR studio artist

Charles and Diana Petit

Janet Pihlblad, IAUR studio artist, and Jim
Lucio Pozzi

Fred Riedel, IAUR curator, and guest

Susan Rothschild, DCA

Sura Ruth, TAUR studio artist,and guest
Goldman Sachs

Jorge Salazar, IAUR Special Projects Artist, and guest
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~IAUR - Spring Patrons Events, Oil and Steel Gallery, May 3, 198
Page Two X

Ingrid Sischy, Artforum

Jennifer Q. Smith, IAUR studio artist, and guest

Keith Sonnier, IAUR

Klaes Sweger, Swedish Consulate

Curtis Vasquez, DCA, and guest

Wendy Waterman, Bellamy

John Wessel, NEA

Virginia Wright, TAUR Board member and Patron, and Bagley
Bob Yasuda and Judifh:Murxray:v

&0
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The Institute for Art and Urban Resources
Spring Patrons Events - Cocktail Party, Oil and Steel Gallery, May 3, 1983.

Kay Bearman, NYSCA

Edna Bendel, Bellamy, and guest

Jim Bishop '

Olivier de Bouchony, IAUR studio artist and guest
John Comfort, IAUR Board member, and Jane
David Collens, Bellamy, and guest

Howard Gilman, IAUR Patron

Paul Gunther, George Treschere Associates
Andras Halasz, TAUR studio artist, and guest
Mary Hays, NYSCA, and guest

Jane Heffner, Whitney Museum

Janet Henry, IAUR studio artist

Bill Judson, IAUR Patron

Alain Kirili, IAUR, and Ariane Lopez-Huici
Mark Kloth, TAUR studio artist, and guest
Bill Kopp, IAUR studio artist

George Kousolides, IAUR Special Projects Artist, and guest
David Levin, New York Foundation for the Arts
Rene tynch, TAUR studio artist, and guest
James McClaren

Nicholas Moufarrege, IAUR studio artist
Gerald Nichols, TAUR studio artist

Jan Nordlander, IAUR development committee, and Countess Sophie

Gustavo Ojeda, IAUR studio artist

Charles and Diana Petit

Janet Pihlblad, IAUR studio artist, and Jim
Lucio Pozzi

Fred Riedel, IAUR curator, and guest

Susan Rothschild, DCA

Sura Ruth, IAUR studio artist,and guest
Goldman Sachs

Jorge Salazar, IAUR Special Projects Artist, and guest
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IAUR - Spring Patrons Events, Oil and Steel Gallery, May 3, 1983
Page Two

Ingrid Sischy, Artforum

Jennifer Q. Smith, IAUR studio artist, and guest

Keith Sonnier, TAUR

Klaes Sweger, Swedish Consulate

Curtis Vasquez, DCA, and guest

Wendy Waterman, Bellamy

John Wessel, NEA

Virginia Wright, TAUR Board member and Patron, and Bagley
Bob Yasuda and Juodith:-Murray:v
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THE INSTITUTE FOR ART AND URBAN RESOURCES INC. EXECUTIVE OFFICE: PROJECT STUDIOS ONE (P.S.1), 46-01 21ST STREET,
L.L.C., NEW YORK 11101 AREA CODE 212/784-2084 BRENDAN GILL, CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS ALANNA HEISS, PRESIDENT
AND EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR PROJECTS: WORKSPACE / PROJECT STUDIOS ONE (P.S.1) / THE CLOCKTOWER / CITY-WIDE EXHIBITIONS

april 23, 1983.

Jeannie Blake

0il and Steel Gallery
157 Chambers Street

New York, New York 10007

Dear Jeannie:

Enclosed are several invitations and a guest list for the party. Many of the
invitations are, of course, purely for form. I envision the party as including
the following group of people: 20 artists; 20 patrons; 10 trustees; 10 guests
of Dick; 10 0il and Steel and IAUR staff; 5 "Friends of P.S. 1;" and 10 funders.

I'11 keep you posted as we receive R.S.V.P.'s.
Best,

(;(f? L’/h—<Lﬂ_—\_ﬂﬂ\

Gwen Darien

Fiscal Administrator

encl
GD:cd
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THE INSTITUTE FOR ART AND URBAN RESOURCES  INC. EXECUTIVE OFFICE: PROJECT STUDIOS ONE (P.S.1), 46-01 21ST STREET,
L.L.C., NEW YORK 11101 AREA CODE 212/784-2084 BRENDAN GILL, CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS ALANNA HEISS, PRESIDENT
AND EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR PROJECTS: WORKSPACE / PROJECT STUDIOS ONE (P.S.1) / THE CLOCKTOWER / CITY-WIDE EXHIBITIONS

April 23, 1983,

Jeannie Blake

0il and Steel Gallery
157 Chambers Street

New York, New York 10007

Dear Jeannie:

Enclosed are several invitations and a guest list for the party. Many of the
invitations are, of course, purely for form. I envision the party as including
the following group of people: 20 artists; 20 patrons; 10 trustees; 10 guests
of Dick; 10 0il and Steel and IAUR staff; 5 "Friends of P.S. 1;" and 10 funders.
I'11 keep you posted as we receive R.S.V.P.'s.

Best,

C{M

Gwen Darien
Fiscal Administrator

encl
GD:ed
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THE INSTITUTE FOR ART AND URBAN RESOURCES INC. EXECUTIVE OFFICE: PROJECT STUDIOS ONE (P.S.1), 46-01 21ST STREET,
L1C., NEW YORK 11101 AREA CODE 212/784-2084 BRENDAN GILL, CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS ALANNA HEISS, PRESIDENT
AND EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR PROJECTS: WORKSPACE / PROJECT STUDIOS ONE (P.S.1) / THE CLOCKTOWER / CITY-WIDE EXHIBITIONS

GUEST LIST, COCKTAIL PARTY AT OIL AND STEEL GALLERY
PATRONS EVENT, Tuesday, May 3, 1983

Hal Allen, Bellamy
Lloyd Allen, IAUR Development Committee

Mr. and Mrs. Hunk Anderson, Bellamy
Beverly D'Anne, NYSCA
Azade Ardali, NYSCA

Joshua Aronson, IAUR Development Committee

Richard Artschwager, TAUR Special Projects Artist

Carla Ash, Seagrams

1
2
3
4
Sie
6
7
8
9

Betsy Baker, Art in America

=
o

Sid and Anne Bass, Bellamy

[
=
.

Kay Bearman, NYSCA

[
[NS]

Carol Bellamy, City Council

=
w

John Bergman, Bellamy

=
£~

Sidney Besthoff, Bellamy
Mike Bidlo, TAUR Studio Artist

=
o w

Dr. A. J. te Boekhorst, Dutch Consulate

(=]
~J

Francois Boisrond, TAUR Studio Artist

Olivier de Bouchony, IAUR Studio Artist

Jack Boulton, Chase Art Program

Randall Bourschiedt, DCA

John Bragin, Bellamy

Eric Brettschneider, Borough President's Office, Oueens
Eli Broad, Bellamy

Virginia Brieant, Warner Communitations

Helen Brown, CBS

Richard Bruno, DCA

Guy Burnes, Australian Counsulate
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Guest List, Cocktail Party

28. Susan Butler, IAUR
29. Mr. and Mrs. Charles Byron, Bellamy
30. Michael Byron, IAUR Studio Artist
31. Edward Broida, Bellamy
32. Jonathan Canno, IAUR Development Committee
33. Kitty Carlisle-Hart, NYSTA
34, Norman Champ, Bellamy
35. Gene Cohan, Bellamy
36. David Collens, Bellamy
37. Bert Coller, DCA
38. Gardiner Cowles, Cowles Foundation
39. Joan Davidson, J.M. Kaplan Foundation
40. Patricia Davis, Jerome Foundation
41. Suzanne Davis, J.M. Kaplan Foundation
42. Anne Dayton, IAUR Development Committee
43, Mr. and Mrs. Kenneth Dayton, Bellamy
44, Hollywood DiRusso, TAUR Curator
45. Peter DiSilva, Bellamy
46. Mark DiSuvero, Bellamy
47. Donald Droll, TAUR Curator
48. John Eastman, Bellamy
49. Mr. and Mrs. Lee Eastman, Bellamy
50. Mr. Barney Ebsworth, Bellamy
51. Gerald Elliot, Bellamy
52. Jeanne Erwin, IAUR Development Committee
53. Carol Feinberg, Bellamy
54. Thomas Fenlon, Schieffelin Trust
55. Richard Flood, IAUR Curator
56. Stephanie French, Philip Morris
Mr. and Mrs. B. H. Friedman
58. Martin Friedman, Bellamy and TAUR
59. Lisa Frigand, Con Ed
60. Ed Ganss, Bellamy
61. Victor and Sally Ganz, Bellamy

62. Cynthia Gehrig, Jerome Foundation

63. Henry Geldzahler, Bellamy and IAUR

64. Stacy Gershon, Chase Art Program
65. John Giancola, NYSCA
66. Arnold Glimcher, Pace Gallery
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page 3
Guest List, Cocktail Party

67. Grace CGlueck, New York Times
68. Ralph and Helen Goldenberg, Bellamy
69. Harrison J. Goldin, Comptroller, N.Y.C.
70. Paul Gunther, IAUR
71. Andras Halasz, IAUR Studio Artist
72. Robert Handforth, Canadian Consulate
73. Robin Hanson, Chase Art Program
74. Rolf Hanson, IAUR Studio Artist
75. Susan Hardesty, Chase Art Program
76. Bob Harris, IAUR Curator
77. Mary Hays, NYSCA
78. TFred M. Hechinger, New York Times Foundation
79. Bill Hellermann, TAUR Curator
80. Janet Henry, IAUR Studio Artist
81. Knut Heuer, Goethe House
82. Patricia Hewitt, Tortuga Foundation
83. Will Hokin, Bellamy
84. Heiner and Agnes Horsten, German Consulate
85. John Howell, TAUR Curator
86. Betsey Johnson, TAUR Fashion Program
87. Philip Johnson, Bellamy
88. James Jordan, NYSCA
89. Julius, TAUR Studio Artist
90. Bernd Kastner, TAUR Studio Artist
91. Leandro Katz, TAUR Curator
92. Margaret Keane, Citibank
93. Todd Keller, TAUR Special Projects Artist
94. Jack Kiermaier, CBS
95. Alain Kirili, TAUR
96. Mark Kloth, TAUR Studio Artist
97. Robert Knott, Schieffelin Trust
98. Mayor Koch
99. Oscar and Berthe Kolin, Bellamy
Nathan Kolodner, IAUR Development Committee
William Kopp, TAUR Studio Artist
George Kousolides, TAUR Special Projects Artist
Donald Kuspit, IAUR Curator
Kaye Kynion, Borough President's Office, Oueens

Barry Laine, IAUR Curator
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106. Mark Lancaster, Foundation for Contemporary Performance Art
107. Jeffrey Larris, DCA

108. Mrs. Robert Levi, Bellamy

109. Vera List, Bellamy

110. Robert Littman, TAUR Curator

111. Roseanne and Philip Livingston, IAUR

112. Ekle Lixfield, IAUR Studio Artist

113. Robert Longley, Morgan Guaranty Trust

114. Arianne Lopez-Huici, TAUR Special Projects Artist
115. Rene Lynch, TAUR Studio Artist

116. Carlotta Maduro, Con Ed

117. Donald Manes, Borough President, Oueens
118. Louis and Susan Manilow, Bellamy

119. Donald Marron, Bellamy and IAUR

120. Johm McEwen, IAUR Studio Artist

121. Andrew McNair, IAUR Curator

122. John Meekin, Chase Manhattan

123. Dr. and Mrs. Bernard Melbin, Bellamy

124. Ronay and Richard Menschel, TAUR

125. Sam Messer, TAUR Studio Artist

125. Leith ter Meulon, DCA

125. Bella Meyer, French Consulate

126. Robert and Jane Meyerhoff, Bellamy

127. Ward Mintz, NYSCA

128. Richard Mittenthal, NY Community Trust
129. George and Joyce Moss, Bellamy

130. Nicholas Moufarrege, TAUR Studio Artist
131. Virginie Mounicot, TAUR Studio Artist

132. Susan Muir, Mobil Foundation

133. Bess Myerson, DCA

134, Morton and Rose Neuman, Bellamy

135. Mr. and Mrs. Sy Newhouse, Bellamy

136. Albert and Muriel Neuman, Bellamy

137. Jan Nordlander, IAUR Development Committee
138. Mike Nussbaum, IAUR

139. Gustavo Ojeda, TAUR Studio Artist

140. Theresa Osborne, Borough President's Office, Queens
141. Judy Padow, IAUR Curator

142, Mr. and Mrs. Stephen Paine, Bellamy
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143. Simon Penny, IAUR Studio Artist

144, Gifford and Joanna Phillip, Bellamy
145. Janet Pihlblad, TAUR Studio Artist

146. Mr. and Mrs. David Pincus, Bellamy

147. Robert Pincus-Witten, TAUR

148. Mr. and Mrs. Max Pine, Bellamy

149. Frank H. Porter, Bellamy

150. John and Kimiko Powers, Bellamy

151. Eve Propp, Bellamy

152. Sarah Rachti, Bellamy

153. Raffael Rhiensberg, TAUR Studio Artist
154, Ruby: Rich, NYSCA

155. TFred Riedel, TAUR Curator

156. David and Mary Robinson, Bellamy

157. Susan Rothschild, DCA

158. Georges Rousse, IAUR Studio Artist

159. Robert Rowan, Bellamy

160. Mr. and Mrs. Edmund Ruben, Bellamy

161. Howard Rubinstein, DCA

162. Sandra Ruch, Mobil Foundation

163. Sura Ruth, TAUR Studio Artist

164. Jorge Salazar, TAUR Special Projects Artist
165. Doug Schoen, IAUR

166. Mr. and Mrs. Robert Schoenberg, Bellamy
167. Mr. and Mrs. Rudolf Schulhoff, Bellamy
168. Claire Schulman, Borough President's Office, Queens
169. Eugene and Barbara Schwartz, Bellamy
170. Stefan Sehler, TAUR Studio Artist

171. Kathleen Sell, IAUR

172. Mr. and Mrs. Richard Selle, Bellamy
173. Mr. Fayez Serofim, Bellamy

174. Paul and Isabelle Shanley, IAUR

175. James Sherry, IAUR Curator

176. 1Ingrid Sischy, Artforum

177. Joe Smith, TAUR Special Projects Artist
178. Carols Solano, NYSCA

179. Keith Sonnier, IAUR

180. Peter Stern, Bellamy

181. Carol Squiers, IAUR Curator

182. Klaes Sweger, Swedish Consulate
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183. Margaret Swezey, Citibank

184. Mr. and Mrs. Walter Thayer

185. Helen Sonnenberg Tucker, Gramercy Park Foundation
186. Robert Vanni, DCA

187. Curtis Vasquez, DCA

189. Emo Verkerk, TAUR Studio Artist

190. Monte Wasch, TAUR Development Committee
191. Wendy Waterman, Bellamy

192. Deborah Whitman, TAUR Studio Artist
193. David Whitney, Bellamy

194, Mike and Penny Winton, Bellamy

195, 1. Peter Wolff, Warner Communications

196. Robert Younger, TAUR Special Projects Artist
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183. Margaret Swezey, Citibank

184. Mr. and Mrs. Walter Thayer

185. Helen Sonnenberg Tucker, Gramercy Park Foundation
186. Robert Vanni, DCA

187. Curtis Vasquez, DCA

189. Emo Verkerk, TAUR Studio Artist

190. Monte Wasch, IAUR Development Committee

191. Wendy Waterman, Bellamy

192. Deborah Whitman, TAUR Studio Artist

193. David Whitney, Bellamy

194. Mike and Penny Winton, Bellamy

195. 1I. Peter Wolff, Warner Communications

196. Robert Younger, IAUR Special Projects Artist
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THE INSTITUTE FOR ART AND URBAN RESOURCES , INC. EXECUTIVE OFFICE: PROJECT STUDIOS ONE (P.S.1), 46-01 21ST STREET,
L.L.C., NEW YORK 11101 AREA CODE 212/784-2084 BRENDAN GILL, CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS ALANNA HEISS, PRESIDENT
AND EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR PROJECTS: WORKSPACE / PROJECT STUDIOS ONE (P.S.1) / THE CLOCKTOWER / CITY-WIDE EXHIBITIONS

GUEST LIST, COCKTATL PARTY AT OIL AND STEEL GALLERY
PATRONS EVENT, Tuesday, May 3, 1983

Hal Allen, Bellamy

Lloyd Allen, TAUR Development Committee
Mr. and Mrs. Hunk Anderson, Bellamy
Beverly D'Anne, NYSCA

Azade Ardali, NYSCA

Joshua Aronson, IAUR Development Committee
Richard Artschwager, IAUR Special Projects Artist
Carla Ash, Seagrams

Betsy Baker, Artin America

Sid and Anne Bass, Bellamy

Kay Bearman, NYSCA

Carol Bellamy, City Council

John Bergman, Bellamy

Sidney Besthoff, Bellamy

Mike Bidlo, IAUR Studio Artist

Dr. A. J. te Boekhorst, Dutch Consulate
Francois Boisrond, TAUR Studio Artist
Olivier de Bouchony, IAUR Studio Artist
Jack Boulton, Chase Art Program

Randall Bourschiedt, DCA

John Bragin, Bellamy

Eric Brettschneider, Borough President's Office, Queens
Eli Broad, Bellamy

Virginia Brieant, Warner Communitations
Helen Brown, CBS

Richard Bruno, DCA

Guy Burnes, Australian Counsulate
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28. Susan Butler, IAUR

29, Mr. and Mrs. Charles Byron, Bellamy
30. Michael Byron, IAUR Studio Artist
31. Edward Broida, Bellamy

32. Jonathan Canno, IAUR Development Committee
33, Kitty Carlisle-Hart, NYSTA
34, Norman Champ, Bellamy
35. Gene Cohan, Bellamy
36. David Collens, Bellamy
37. Bert Coller, DCA
38. Gardiner Cowles, Cowles Foundation
39, Joan Davidson, J.M. Kaplan Foundatlon
40. Patricia Davis, Jerome Foundation
41. Suzanne Davis, J.M. Kaplan Foundation
42. Anne Dayton, IAUR Development Committee
43. Mr. and Mrs. Kenneth Dayton, Bellamy
44. Hollywood DiRusso, TAUR Curator
Peter DiSilva, Bellamy
46. Mark DiSuvero, Bellamy
47. Donald Droll, IAUR Curator
John Eastman, Bellamy
49. Mr. and Mrs. Lee Eastman, Bellamy
50. Mr. Barney Ebsworth, Bellamy
51. Gerald Elliot, Bellamy
52. Jeanne Erwin, IAUR Development Committee
Carol Feinberg, Bellamy
Thomas Fenlon, Schieffelin Trust
Richard Flood, IAUR Curator
Stephanie French, Philip Morris
Mr. and Mrs. B. H. Friedman
Martin Friedman, Bellamy and TAUR
Lisa Frigand, Con Ed
Ed Ganss, Bellamy
Victor and Sally Ganz, Bellamy
Cynthia Gehrig, Jerome Foundation
Henry Geldzahler, Bellamy and TAUR
Stacy Gershon, Chase Art Program
John Giancola, NYSCA
Arnold Glimcher, Pace Gallery
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67. Grace Gluecﬁ, New York Times
68. Ralph and Helen Goldenberg, Bellamy
69. Harrison J. Goldin, Comptroller, N.Y.C.
70. Paul Gunther, TAUR
71. Andras Halasz, TIAUR Studio Artist
Robert Handforth, Canadian Consulate
73. Robin Hanson, Chase Art Program
74. Rolf Hanson, TAUR Studio Artist
75. Susan Hardesty, Chase Art Program
76. Bob Harris, IAUR Curator
Mary Hays, NYSCA
78. TFred M. Hechinger, New York Times Foundation
Bill Hellermann, IAUR Curator
80. Janet Henry, TAUR Studio Artist
81. Knut Heuer, Goethe House
82. Patricia Hewitt, Tortuga Foundation
Will Hokin, Bellamy
84. Heiner and Agnes Horsten, German Consulate
85. John Howell, TAUR Curator 1
86. Betsey Johnson, TAUR Fashion Program
87. Philip Johnson, Bellamy
88. James Jordan, NYSCA
89. Julius, IAUR Studio Artist
Bernd Kastner, TAUR Studio Artist
Leandro Katz, IAUR Curator
Margaret Keane, Citibank
Todd Keller, TAUR Special Projects Artist
Jack Kiermaier, CBS
Alain Kirili, TAUR
Mark Kloth, TAUR Studio Artist
Robert Knott, Schieffelin Trust
Mayor Koch
Oscar and Berthe Kolin, Bellamy
Nathan Kolodner, IAUR Development Committee
William Kopp, TAUR Studio Artist
George Kousolides, IAUR Special Projects Artist
Donald Kuspit, IAUR Curator
Kaye Kynion, Borough President's Office, Queens

Barry Laine, TAUR Curator
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106. Mark Lancaster, Foundation for Contemporary Performance Art
107. Jeffrey Larris, DCA .

108. Mrs. Robert Levi, Bellamy

109. Vera List, Bellamy

110. Robert Littman, TAUR Curator

. 111. Roseanne and Philip Livingston, TAUR
" 112. Fkle Lixfield, TAUR Studio Artist

113. Robert Longley, Morgan Guaranty Trust
114. Arianne Lopez-Huici, TAUR Special Projects Artist
115. Rene Lynch, IAUR Studio Artist
116. Carlotta Maduro, Con Ed
117. Donald Manes, Borough President, Oueens
118. Louis and Susan Manilow, Bellamy
119. Donald Marron, Bellamy and TAUR
120. John McEwen, IAUR Studio Artist
121. Andrew McNair, TAUR Curator
122. John Meekin, Chase Manhattan
123. Dr. and Mrs. Bernard Melbin, Bellamy
124. Ronay and Richard Menschel, TAUR
125. Sam Messer, IAUR Studio Artist
125. Leith ter Meulon, DCA
125. Bella Meyer, French Consulate
126. Robert and Jane Meyerhoff, Bellamy
" 127. Ward Mintz, NYSCA
128. Richard Mittenthal, NY Community Trust
129. George and Joyce Moss, Bellamy
130. Nicholas Moufarrege, IAUR Studio Artist
131. Virginie Mounicot, TAUR Studio Artist
132. Susan Muir, Mobil Foundation
133. Bess Myerson, DCA
134. Morton and Rose Neuman, Bellamy
135. Mr. and Mrs. Sy Newhouse, Bellamy
136. Albert and Muriel Neuman, Bellamy
137. Jan Nordlander, IAUR Development Committee
138. Mike Nussbaum, IAUR
139. Gustavo Ojeda, TAUR Studio Artist
140. Theresa Osborne, Borough President's Office, Queens
141. Judy Padow, IAUR Curator
142. Mr. and Mrs. Stephen Paine, Bellamy
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143. Simon Penny, IAUR Studio Artist
144. Gifford and Joanna Phillip, Bellamy
145. Janet Pihlblad, TAUR Studio Artist
146. Mr. and Mrs. David Pincus, Bellamy
147. Robert Pincus-Witten, TAUR

148. Mr. and Mrs. Max Pine, Bellamy

149. Frank H. Porter, Bellamy

150. John and Kimiko Powers, Bellamy

151. Eve Propp, Bellamy

152. Sarah Rachti, Bellamy

153. Raffael Rhiensberg, TAUR Studio Artist
154. Ruby Rich, NYSCA

155. Fred Riedel, IAUR Curator

156. David and Mary Robinson, Bellamy

157. Susan Rothschild, DCA

158. Georges Rousse, IAUR Studio Artist

159. Robert Rowan, Bellamy

160. Mr. and Mrs. Edmund Ruben, Bellamy

161. Heward Rubinstein, DCA

162. Sandra Ruch, Mobil Foundation

163. Sura Ruth, TAUR Studio Artist

164. Jorge Salazar, TAUR Special Projects Artist
165. Doug Schoen, IAUR

166. Mr. and Mrs. Robert Schoenberg, Bellamy
167. Mr. and Mrs. Rudolf Schulhoff, Bellamy
168. Claire Schulman, Borough President's Office, Queens
169. Eugene and Barbara Schwartz, Bellamy
170. Stefan Sehler, TAUR Studio Artist

171. Kathleen Sell, IAUR

172. Mr. and Mrs. Richard Selle, Bellamy
173. Mr. Fayez Serofim, Bellamy ’
174. Paul and Isabelle Shanley, IAUR

175. James Sherry, IAUR Curator

176. 1Ingrid Sischy, Artforum

177. Joe Smith, TAUR Special Projects Artist
178. Carols Solano, NYSCA

179. Keith Sonnier, IAUR

180. Peter Stern, Bellamy

181. Carol Squiers, IAUR Curator

182, Klaes Sweger, Swedish Consulate
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+ 183,
184.
185.
186.
187.

LyEs.

" 190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.

Margaret Swezey, Citibank

Mr. and Mrs. Walter Thayer

Helen Somnenberg Tucker, Gramercy Park Foundation
Robert Vanni, DCA

Curtis Vasquez, DCA

Emo Verkerk, TAUR Studio Artist

Monte Wasch, IAUR Development Committee
Wendy Waterman, Bellamy

Deborah Whitman, TAUR Studio Artist
David Whitney, Bellamy

Mike and Penny Winton, Bellamy

1. Peter Wolff, Warner Communications

Robert Younger, IAUR Special Projects Artist
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GUEST LIST FOR COCKTATL PARTY AT OIL AND STEEL GALLERY

PATRONS EVENTS, Spring 1983

STUDIO ARTISTS - National And International

CURATORS

Bob Harris .
240 East 25th Street, #22
New York, New York 10010

Carel Squiers & Gerry Gordon
112 East.:19th Street
New York, NY 10003

James Sherry
300 Bowery
New York, NY 10002

Leandro Katz
/25 East 4th Street
New York, NY 10003

Donald Droll
28 West 10th Street
New York, NY 10011

Andrew McNair
EXPRESS

P.0. Box 525

Canal Street Station
New York, NY 10013

Barry Laine

ARTISTS

Richard Artschwager
103 Franklin Street
New York, NY 10013

Alain Kirili & Arianne Lopez-Huici
17 White Street
New York, NY 10013

Jorge Salazar
11 Jay Street
New York, NY 10013

Robert Younger & Kathleen Sell
530 West 25th Street
New York, NY 10001

Todd Keller
801 Washington Street
New York, NY 10014

Hollywood DiRusso

153 East 57th Street,

New York, NY 10022

John Howell

Alive Magazine

P.0. Box 808

Canal Street Station
New York, NY 10013

Bill Hellermann
45 Greene Street
New York, NY 10012

Donald Kuspit
38 West 26th Street
New York, NY 10001

Fred Riedel

A.F.A.

141 East 65th Street
New York, NY 10021

Robert Littman
Grey Art Gallery

33 Washington Place
New York, NY 10003

Judy Padow

Keith Sonnier
145 Chambers Street
New York, NY 10007

George Kousolides

18A

80-82 Saint Marks Avenue

Brooklyn, NY %

Betsy Johnson
253 Church Street
New York, NY 10013

Joe Smith
72 Hester Street
New York, NY 10002
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CONSULATE REPRESENTATIVES

Klaes Sweger ;/// Bella Meyer (French Consulate)
Swedish Information Service L 6 Jones Street

P// 825 Third Avenue New York, NY 10014
New York, NY

Heiner & Agnes Horsten (Germany) Dr. Knut Heuer

202 East 75th Street, apt. 1R Goethe House

New York, NY 10022 d 1014 Fifth Avenue
New York, NY 10028

Mr. Guy Burnes ~ Mr. Robert Handfort
: ~Australian Consulate General b// Canadian Consulate General
] 636 Fifth Avenue 1251 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10011 New York, NY 10020

Dr. A. J. te Boekhorst
_ Dutch Consulate General

1 Rockefeller Plaza

11th Floor

New York, NY 10020

FRIENDS

Paul Gunther Richard Flood
George Trescher Assoc. / 530 West 25th Street

ﬁf' 1995 Broadway, 17th Floor g” New York, NY 10001
New York, NY 10023

Grace Glueck Betsy Baker

P, The N.Y. Times Art in America

i 229 West 43rd Street 150 East 58th Street
New York, NY 10036 New York, NY 10022

Robert Pincus-Witten Ingrid Sischy
Dept. of Art History Artforum
~ / Queens College, C.U.N.Y. 205 Mulberry Street
v 65-30 Kissena Boulevard New York, NY 10021
Flushing, NY 11367

Susan Butler
b/ 425 Park Avenue, 26th Floor
New York, NY
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CORPORATIONS

CBS, Imc., 51 West 52nd St., NY, NY 10019 (212)975-4321
/ :}Jielen Brown, Director - Coporate Contributions
/ ck Kiermaier, Vice. President - Public Affairs

Citibank N.A:, JFK International Airport, Jamaica, NY 11430
/ rgaret G. Swezey, Vice President & Director - Community and Government Relations
l/ rgaret Keane, Assistant Manager - Community and Government Relations

Consolidated Edison of New York, 4 Irving Place, NY, NY 10003

Visa Frigand, Coporate Contributions Officer
/\/K CZ:lota M. Maduro, Director-Community Relations

Morgan Guaranty Trust Company of New York, NY, NY 10015 (212)483-2090
i~ Jeanne Erwin Parks, Vice President : -
. ~Robert Longley, Vice President

Pac:E{GalleH, 32 East 57th St., NY, NY 10022
i rnold Glimcher, Director
_ Philyp Morris, Inc., 100 Park Avenue, NY, NY 10017

" Jtéphanie French, Manager - Cultural Affairs
rbara A. Reuter, Manager - Consumer Affairs and Corporate support

Joseph E. Seagrams & Sons

/\?'arla Ash, Curator

Van Alst Hardware and Supply Co., Inc., 22-03 Jackson Ave., L.I.C., NY 11101

» Inc., Room 3509, 375 Park Avenue, NY, NY 10152

Warner Communications, Inc., 75 Rockefeller Plaza, NY, NY 10019
t~ .Jirginia W. Brieant, Director - Contributions to the Arts
./ Peter Wolff, Executive Director - Contributions

3

Chase Manhattan Bank, Chase Manhattan Art Program, Chase Manhattan Bank, 410 Aprk Ave.,
NY, NY 10022

L/L(‘j".;éégogizgson, iyém H;rdesty, Ain ﬁson)‘
L
ae

¥-P BO) } ¢Arps

Narnaw's LIST rejL &
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INVITEES - RECEPTION FOR CONGRESSIONAL ARTS CAUCUS
April 10, 1983

FOUNDATIONS

l/Gar:dner Cowles

Foyndation for Contemporary Performane Art, Inc.
/ Mark Lancaster

The Gramercy Park Foundation
\/ Helen Sonnenberg Tucker

J. M., Kaplan Fund, Inc.
Jban K. Davidson
@Zgnne Davis

Jerome. Foundation
Patricia K. Davis
hia A. Gehrig

Mobil,&?oundation, Iné.

Ta J. Ruch
/ san Muir

Sarah A. Schieffelin Residuary Trust

./ $Homas Fenlon

ert G. Knott

Tortyka Foundation

©/ Jetricia Hewitt
e - /q.—(. v C,/W

New Yo,r( Times Foundation

a4 F/ ed M. Hechinger

New Yo r%ommunity Trust
e l}ié:ard Mittenthal
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INVITEES - RECEPTION FOR THE CONGRESSIONAL ARTS CAUCUS WT\T

April 10, 1983

BOARD OF DIRECTORS - IAUR

Brendan Gill
Woody Allen
Richard Avedon
Richard Bellamy
Leo Castelli
Christo
John Comfort
Geraldine Ferraro
Stanley Fink
Mary McFadden
David Moxley
Brian O'Doherty
Claude Picasso
Robert Rauschenberg
Renny Reynolds
YAgnes-Gund Saalfield
Roger R. Smith
Tamara Thomas

Virginia Wright

DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE ADVISORS

&Lloyd Allen
1/ Joshua Aronson -—
{ﬂonathan Canno —

luaﬁae Dayton __- %h+ W\](Z}’ 1‘(
[,

L/ eanme Erwin — (o W V7N 0L
L/{} an Kolodner — \B"D“"f" ESJ &S W
1,3

Nordlander — Y2\ 1+ L‘\j‘st\}‘q‘s

L ﬁnonr.e Wasch — L/GIJ\L.TAV\L' C7aN L,/
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FOUNDATIONS

Foundation for'Contemporary Performance Art, Inc.,” 225 East Houston St., NYC 10002
Mark Lancaster, Secretary F

The Howard Gilman Foundation, 111 West 50th St., NY NY 10020 (212)307-1073
Pierre Apraxine, Director of Planning .

" The Gramercy Park Foundation, 122 E 70th St., NY, NY 10021 (212)988-5933
Helen Sonnenberg Tucker,President

Jerome Foundation, Inc., West 2090 First National Bank Building, st. Paul MN
55101 (612) 224-9431
Patricia K. Davis, Program Officer
Cynthia A. Gehrig, Executive Director

The J. M. Kaplan Fund, Inc., 2 E 34th St., NY, NY 10016 (212)889-6363
JJban K. Davidson, President .
Suzanne Davis, Administrative Director

Mobil Foundation, Inc., 150 E 42nd St., NY, NY 10017
Sandra J. Ruch, Manager Cultural Programs and Promotion
Susan Muir, Assistant to the Manager of Cultural Programs

The Sarah I. Schieffelin Residuary Trust, c/o The Bank of New York, 48 Wall St.,
NY, NY 10005

Thomas Fenlon
Robert G. Knott

Tortuga Foundation, Joint Foundation Support, Inc., Suite 1918, 275 Madison Ave.,
NY, NY 10016 (212)684-6130

Patricia Hewitt

Young Filmakers, 4 Rivington St., NY, NY 10002
Pat Moonan, Film Bureau

Emma A. Scheafer Charitable Trust
Lila Acheson Wallace Foundation

Morgan Guaranty Trust

Booth Ferris Foundation }
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INVITEES - RECEPTION FOR CONGRESSIONAL ARTS CAUCUS
April 10, 1983

Borough President's Office

.
Eric Brettschneider INT e IlJ\_L,t: A
ISaye Kynion ‘
Donald Manes

[
x/ Theresa Osbourne

v

C Béss Meyerson (/ YoEFus b LAanes

v/
i

v
v’
\/ \lyrfy Hays

NYSCA Council Memhers
/]
A. Robert Toybin

" Leith ter Meulen [/ R—\L—HAH(LD e 0 ND

Claire Schulman

Department of Cultural Affairs, City of New York

Randall Bourscheidt Wv Lfm-—\—m

L RepoaT VANNE -
(L. SseBu M, )
Hgward Rubinstein (./ UJQJV\S NASQUE - C\_-g- TP LoOT

ot A
e T/

National Endowment for the Arts

Ruth Ber
Fran oll
Hug thern

John Wessel

New York State Council on the Arts

Jéy Bearman W

Kitty Carlisle-Hart

Elizabetl Chapi

Heikdq Breénner Garth
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NYSCA Council Members

Lee Guber

Ruth Hq ughton

Sara K¢ffman

Edward |[M. Kresky

:Arthur Levitt, Jr.
Samuel|H. Lindenbaum
Armond |Magnarelli

Arthur |Mitchell
Blanché¢tte H. Rockefeller
Andrew|Wolfe

Romare| Bearden

Seymoufr Knox

DorotHy Rodgers - . _
Jmaes R. Hoightow ?ﬂj Mié)‘dm % N W

T
VCarol Bellam'y L/‘ﬁ f‘/\{ Im USGA‘\‘NE' 2 2% oY SN »
/ Henry Geldzahler —3 O V\/ GTH- 40 1/\\, \ MC(S
vV Harrison J. Goldin DDU ‘ : MWM NYG/JD/Q

%
Mayor Koch C’, /UY /U\/Cj
2 vi\u-k Q — 55 64@0@ sT , WYL lboay

Ronay Menschel 4
Doug Schoen
Paul & Isabelle Shanley f4l GTWWM 6()% LoresT #1_. T A “m
B tidpmbadirderen

(e NUSsBAa 1R W e T, Ye loay
Thomas N. Armstong, Dir./ Whitney Museum
Judith Jedlicka, Dir. Comm. for the Arts

_Phillipe de
Richard Olde
Lawrence Rgger, Dir\AAM

Arlene SWuler, Dir., VOunteer Lawyers for the Arts
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KEITH SONNIER OPENING - INVITEES
April 10, 1983

Borough President's Office
Jane Planken

DCA °
v Bert Cqlle

Jeffrey Larris

Curtis |Vagquez

L.I.C. Inter4Bllock Association

Millie|Gel
Geraldfne
Gerda i
Rose Cgrli
Judy Jpacks
David [Johg
Fran rrd
Vee Lohr

Hunters Pojinf\ Blo Association
Sal Anz
(on mailgng list)

Chase Manhattan Art Program
Stacy Gershon
Susan Hardesty
Robin Hanson

National Endo
Benny Andrew

o/ Béverly D'Anne
Ruby Rich

/" rd Mintz
i j‘a,mes Jordan

W hn Giancola
/Carlos Solana
lbfvjzade Ardali
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RICHARD BELLAMY'S GUEST LIST FOR COCKTAIL PARTY

Gerald Elliot
175 East Delaware Place
Chicago, IL (00 \\

53 East Division Street
Chicago, IL . (pololO

Morton and Rose Neuman L//

Mr. and Mrs. David Pincus //

1290 Sixth Avenue \/
New York, NY 10019

John and Kimiko Powers

13114 State Highway L/

Carbondale, Colorado 23

Sarah Rachti
6225-4 Bay Club Drive
Fort Lauderdale, FL ’3330‘&

Mr. and Mrs. Edmund Ruben
41 Greenway Gables

Yale Place

Minneapolis, MN 55403

Mr. axd Mrs. Richard Selle
770 Park Avenue
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